•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

damaging. Blocs may be suitable stacked and
secured on pallets (ADR an RID, special provi-
sion 598. It is prohibited to staple pallets. No
dangerous traces of acid shall be found on the
exteriors of the packing unit.
Blocs whose containers leak or are damaged
must be packed and transported as class 8 dan-
gerous goods under UN no. 2794.
blocs upper lower
12V +0.490 -0.251
6V +0.346 -0.261
discharge time 10 min 30 min 1 h 3 h 5 h 10 h
capacity C1/6 C1/2 C1 C3 C5 C10/Cn
Ah Ah Ah Ah Ah Ah
A406/165 52.98 80.10 95.1 132.0 143.5 165.0
A412/5.5 1.83 2.80 3.4 4.5 5.0 5.5
A412/8.5 2.67 3.85 4.7 6.3 7.0 8.5
A412/12.0 3.67 5.50 6.8 9.0 10.5 12.0
A412/20.0 6.50 9.10 11.5 15.0 16.5 20.0
A412/32.0 11.25 16.55 20 26.7 29.0 32.0
A412/50.0 15.95 24.00 29.4 40.8 44.5 50.0
A412/65.0 19.38 28.95 41.7 51.9 57.5 65.0
A412/85.0 27.70 42.65 52.2 68.4 74.5 85.0
A412/90.0 24.23 37.50 43.7 58.8 66.0 90.0
A412/100.0 30.52 45.65 53.3 72.3 85.0 100.0
A412/120.0 38.08 55.90 70.6 87.9 98.0 120.0
A412/180.0 53.03 79.25 95.8 138.0 152.0 180.0
A412/26.0 9.00 13.00 16.00 21.00 23.00 26.00
19" A412/37.0 12.20 17.00 21.00 29.00 31.00 37.00
A412/48.0 17.00 25.00 30.00 40.00 43.00 48.00
23"
A412/85.0 27.00 40.00 51.00 68.00 75.00 85.00
A412/110.0 35.00 52.00 66.00 88.00 97.00 110.00
V V V V V V
Uf (6 V Bloc) in Volt 4.8 4.8 4.95 5.1 5.1 5.4
Uf (12 V Bloc) in Volt 9.6 9.6 9.9 10.2 10.2 10.6
EXIDE Distributionscenter Berlin